FORM PTO-1594 , RE 03 - 10 - 2	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼ 3/4/04	18 III BURU Y
1 1020030	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	II 1 M:1 IIGA T
Milacron Inc.	
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10501 Highway M-52
🖺 Corporation-State	City: Manchester State: MI ZIP: 48158
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 전 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: February 10, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
τα (1220)	1824101 2605509 2104613
	2172497
Additional numbers at	2559906 tached? 🖸 Yes 🗗 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: John W. Gregg	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address: Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200,00
Milacron Inc.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2090 Florence Avenue	8 Deposit account number:
^	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45206	03-2025
03/69/2004 I MUELLER 00000089 032025 1824101/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8521 40.00 DA /	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
John W. Gregg	The bonne
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

		This ASSI	GNMENT, m	nade effectiv	e this <u>//</u>	h day	of Full	nanj	, 2004	by !	Milacron
Inc.,	а	Delaware	corporation,	with offices	s located	at 209	0 Florence	Avenue,	Cincinnati,	Ohio	45206
(here	ein	after referr	ed to as "Ass	signor")				,			

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the rightful owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, collectively hereinafter referred to as the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Uniloy Milacron USA Inc., a Michigan corporation, with offices located at 10501 Highway M-52, Manchester, Michigan 48158 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire full right, title, and interest of Assignor in the said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks subject to the lien on and security interest in such transferred Trademarks granted to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company) as administrative agent under the Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2001 by Milacron Inc., as Borrower and certain of its subsidiaries and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time).

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect in Assignee title to the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officers or representatives.

MILACRON INC.
By /wall of monal
H. IC. O'Donnell
State of Ohio)) ss
County of Hamilton)
On this 10th day of 11 man, 2004, before me, a notary public in and for said County personally appeared H. C. O'Donnell who acknowledged himself to be the above identified officer of
Assignor and that he being authorized to do so executed the foregoing instrument for the uses and
purposes therein specified.

Declaration of Acceptance by Assignee

The undersigned hereby accepts the forgoing Assignment on behalf of Uniloy Milacron USA Inc.

B. B. Linnagh Transurer

R. P. Lienesch, Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0975

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration

Country United States of America PAK Trademark Registration Registration Application No. Date No. 1824101 3/1/1994 74335045

11/27/1992

Date Filed

J:\LEGAL\04mergerdocs\tmmiumu.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0976

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
This ASSIGNMENT, made effective this <u>lo th</u> day of <u>HMMM</u> , <u>2004</u> by Milacron Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 2090 Florence Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45206 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")
WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, Assignor is the rightful owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, collectively hereinafter referred to as the Trademarks; and
WHEREAS, Uniloy Milacron USA Inc., a Michigan corporation, with offices located at 10501 Highway M-52, Manchester, Michigan 48158 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire full right, title, and interest of Assignor in the said Trademarks;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks subject to the lien on and security interest in such transferred Trademarks granted to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company) as administrative agent under the Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2001 by Milacron Inc., as Borrower and certain of its subsidiaries and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time). Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect in Assignee title to the Trademarks.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officers or representatives.
MILACRON INC.
By
State of Ohio)
County of Hamilton)
On this 10th day of 10th day, 2004, before me, a notary public in and for said County personally appeared H. C. O'Donnell who acknowledged himself to be the above identified officer of Assignor and that he being authorized to do so executed the foregoing institution for the uses and purposes therein specified.

The undersigned hereby accepts the forgoing Assignment on behalf of Uniloy Milacron USA Inc.

Declaration of Acceptance by Assignee

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0977

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration

Country	Trademark	Registration	stration	Application	Date Filed
Brazil	AUTOJECTORS	NO.	Date	NO. 819991945	7/28/1907
Canada	AUTOJECTORS	514493	8/16/1997	849954	7/7/1997
Canada	AUTOJECTORS	510745	4/13/1999	809257	9/4/1996
Germany	AUTOJECTORS	39732196.1	6/22/1998	39732196.1	7/10/1997
India	AUTOJECTORS				7/8/1997
Mexico	AUTOJECTORS	558984	9/25/1997	302940	7/31/1997
United States of America	AUTOJECTORS	2104613	10/14/1997	75/003199	10/10/1995
United States of America	AUTOJECTORS	2172497	7/14/1998	75/233729	1/30/1997
United States of America	EVOLUTION	2559906	4/9/2002	75/940796	3/9/2000
	VERTEX	2605509	8/6/2002	76/036347	4/28/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 03/08/2004